## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
lan Rytina	08/18/2004
Leslie Gary Graf	08/18/2004
Mark Alan Hollis	08/25/2004
Christian Norman Groves	08/18/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)
Street Address:	Torshamnsgaten 23
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-164 83

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13022761	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-583-4795

Email: kara.coffman@ericsson.com
Correspondent Name: Sidney L. Weatherford
Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive
Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11
Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P15358-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sidney Weatherford

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 026432 FRAME: 0240 H \$40 00 1302

501562718

source=P15358#page1.tif	
source=P15358#page2.tif	
source=P15358#page3.tif	
source=P15358#page4.tif	
source=P15358#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026432 FRAME: 0241

## **Assignment Letter**

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

- 1) Ian RYTINA, a citizen of England, residing at 62 Carlton Street, Carlton, VIC 3053, Australia,
- 2) Leslie Gary GRAF, a citizen of Australia, residing at 3 Hender Court, Balwyn, VIC 3103, Australia,
- 3) Mark Alan HOLLIS, a citizen of Australia, residing at 1 Daintree Avenue, Park Orchards, VIC 3114, Australia, and
- 4) Christian Norman GROVES, a citizen of Australia, residing at 48 Percy Street, Newport, VIC 3015, Australia,

sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in A System And Method Of Communicating A Priority Indication In A Call Control/Bearer Control Telecommunication System, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 026432 FRAME: 0242

Attorney Docket Number	P15358-US1
	Page 2 of 5

# **Assignment Letter**

18 /08 /04 Date	lan RYTINA First Inventor			
RITINA, to us known	and known to us	2004, before us persona to be the individual na acknowledged that he/s	imed in an	ia wno
Mal hm	CHRISTIAN G.	ROVES Newport,	Victoria	Australia
Witness 1 Signature	, Prjnt Name	Address		
LESLIE GRAF Witness 2 Signature	grint Name	BALWYW, Address	VICTORIA	AUSTRALIA

	Attorney Docket Number P15358-US1 Page 3 of 5
	Assignment Letter
TOTAL	

Date

Leslie Gary GRAF
Second Inventor

On the GRAF, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Witness 1 Signature

Print Name

Address

Leslie Gary GRAF

Avgust

Witness 2 Signature Print Name Address

PATENT REEL: 026432 FRAME: 0244

	Attorney Docket Number P15358-US1 Page 4 of 5	
Assignment Letter		
25/8/2004 Date	Mark Alan HOLLIS Third Inventor	
Alan Hollis, to us known and kr	, 2004, before us personally appeared <b>Mark</b> nown to us to be the individual named in and who it, and acknowledged that he/she executed the	

Witness 1 Signature Print Name Address

lalife IAM RYTIMA CARLTON, VILSDRIA AUSTRALIA

Witness 2 Signature Print Name Address

PATENT

REEL: 026432 FRAME: 0245

# **Assignment Letter**

18th August 2004 Date	Christian Norman GROVES Fourth Inventor		
Christian Norman GROVE	:S, to us known and I	before us personally appeared known to us to be the individual nt, and acknowledged that he/she	
Witness 1 Signature/	IAN RYTINA	62 CARLTON ST, CARLTON VICTORIA AUSTRALIA 3053	
Witness 2 Signature	Print Name  LESLIE GRAF  Print Name	Address  BALLYN, VICTORIA ANTRAHA  Address	

PATENT REEL: 026432 FRAME: 0246

**RECORDED: 06/13/2011**